

WAUNA CREDIT UNION TRUTH-IN-SAVINGS CERTIFICATE RATE AND FEE SCHEDULE Effective: May 1, 2024

This Rate and Fee Schedule (TIS) sets forth current conditions, rates, fees and charges applicable to your Certificate and IRA Certificate Accounts at Wauna Credit Union at this time. The Credit Union may offer other rates and fees or amend the rates and fees contained in this schedule from time to time. Each account holder agrees to the terms set forth on this Rate and Fee Schedule (TIS) and acknowledges that it is a part of the Membership and Account Agreement.

		(ATE ACC	OUNT RA	TES					
Minimum Opening				ATE ACC							
Deposit	\$500 - 999		\$10k - 19	000 00	420k - 40	000.00	\$50k- 99	000.00	\$100,	<u>.</u>	
Берозіс	\$000 - 333	99.99	\$10K - 13	,999.99	\$20k - 49	1,999.99	JOOK- 33	,999.99	φ100 ,	000+	
Term		APY	Rate	APY	Rate	APY	Rate	APY	Rate	APY	
3 Month		1.000%	0.995%		0.995%	1.000%	0.995%	1.000%	0.995%	1.000%	
6 Month		1.500%	1.490%		1.490%	1.500%	1.490%	1.500%	1.490%	1.500%	
12 Month		2.000%	1.982%		1.982%	2.000%	1.982%	2.000%	1.982%	2.000%	
18 Month		2.000%	1.982%		1.982%	2.000%	1.982%	2.000%	1.982%	2.000%	
24 Month		2.000%	1.982%		1.982%	2.000%	1.982%	2.000%	1.982%	2.000%	
36 Month			1.490%		1.490%	1.500%	1.490%	1.500%	1.490%	1.500%	
48 Month			1.243%		1.243%	1.250%	1.243%	1.250%	1.243%	1.250%	
60 Month	1.243% 1	1.250%	1.243%				1.243%	1.250%	1.243%	1.250%	
ACCOUNT TERMS Dividends Compounded: Monthly Dividends Credited: Monthly Dividend Period: Monthly											
IRA Certificates Regular Certificates											
Additional Deposits: One IRA contribution Allowed every 12 months Additional Deposits: Not Allowed											
Withdrawals: Credited Dividends Only or as stated in exceptions Withdrawals: Credited Dividends											
Renewable: Automatic Renewable: Automatic											
Except as specifically des	scribed, the f	following	g disclosu	res apply	to all of th	e accoun	ts:				
1. Rate Information. The Dividend Rates and Annual Percentage Yield on your accounts are set forth above. The Annual Percentage Yield is a percentage rate that reflects the total amount of the dividends to be paid on an account based on the dividend rate and frequency of compounding for an annual period. For all Certificates stated above, the Dividend Rate and Annual Percentage Yield are fixed and will be in effect for the term of the account. The Annual Percentage Yield is based on an assumption that dividends will remain on deposit until maturity. A withdrawal will reduce earnings.											
annual period. For all Certi	ificates stated	d above, t	the Divider	d Rate ar	nd Annual P	ercentage	Yield are fi	xed and w	ill be in effe	ct for the t	erm of the account.
annual period. For all Certi The Annual Percentage Yie 2. Compounding and Cre	ificates stated eld is based o diting. Divide	d above, t on an ass dends will	the Divider umption th be compo	nd Rate ar at dividen unded and	nd Annual P ds will rema d credited a	ercentage ain on depo s set forth	Yield are fi osit until ma above. The	xed and w aturity. A v e Dividend	ill be in effe /ithdrawal v Period for	ect for the to vill reduce each accou	erm of the account. earnings. unt is set forth
annual period. For all Certi	ificates stated eld is based o diting. Divide od begins on t Fhe minimum	d above, t on an ass dends will the first ca n balance	the Divider umption th be compor alendar day required to	nd Rate an at dividen unded and y of the Di o open ead	nd Annual P ds will rema d credited a ividend Peri ch account i	ercentage ain on depo s set forth iod and en	Yield are fi osit until ma above. The ds on the la	xed and w aturity. A w e Dividend ast calenda	ill be in effe vithdrawal v Period for ar day of the	ect for the to vill reduce each accou e dividend l	erm of the account. earnings. unt is set forth Period.
annual period. For all Certi The Annual Percentage Yie 2. Compounding and Cre above. The Dividend Perio 3. Balance Information.	ificates stated eld is based o diting. Divide od begins on ti The minimum dic rate to the Dividends will s. After your	d above, t on an ass dends will the first can balance principal Il begin to	the Divider umption th be composed alendar day required to in the acc accrue on	ad Rate an at dividen unded and y of the Di open ead ount each cash and	nd Annual P ds will remain d credited a ividend Peri ch account i day. I non-cash o	ercentage ain on depo s set forth iod and en is set forth deposits or	Yield are fi osit until ma above. The ds on the la above. Div n the busine	xed and w aturity. A w e Dividend ast calenda vidends are ess day yo	ill be in effe vithdrawal v Period for Ir day of the e calculated u make the	ect for the to vill reduce each accou e dividend l d by the Da deposit to	erm of the account. earnings. unt is set forth Period. illy Balance method your account.
 annual period. For all Certi The Annual Percentage Yie 2. Compounding and Cre above. The Dividend Perio 3. Balance Information. T which applies a daily period 4. Accrual of Dividends. 5. Transaction Limitations 	ificates stated eld is based o diting. Divide od begins on the The minimum dic rate to the Dividends will s. After your e.	d above, t on an ass dends will the first c balance principal Il begin to r account	the Divider umption th be compo- alendar day required to l in the acc accrue on is opened,	ad Rate ar at dividen unded and y of the D oopen eac ount each cash and you may	nd Annual P ds will rema d credited a ividend Peri ch account i day. I non-cash o add funds t	ercentage ain on depo s set forth iod and en is set forth deposits or o your acc	Yield are fi posit until ma above. The ds on the la above. Div n the busine ount or mal	xed and w aturity. A v e Dividend ast calenda vidends are ess day yo ke withdrav	ill be in effe vithdrawal v Period for Ir day of the e calculated u make the	ect for the to vill reduce each accou e dividend l d by the Da deposit to	erm of the account. earnings. unt is set forth Period. illy Balance method your account.
annual period. For all Certi The Annual Percentage Yie 2. Compounding and Cre above. The Dividend Perio 3. Balance Information. T which applies a daily period 4. Accrual of Dividends. 5. Transaction Limitations amount as indicated above	ificates stated eld is based o diting. Divide od begins on ti The minimum dic rate to the Dividends will s. After your s. will mature or	d above, t on an ass dends will the first can balance principal Il begin to caccount	the Divider umption th be compor alendar da required to l in the acc o accrue on is opened, turity date s	ad Rate ar at dividen unded and y of the Di open eac ount each cash and you may set forth o	Id Annual P ds will rema d credited a ividend Peri ch account i day. I non-cash o add funds to n your Acco	ercentage ain on depo s set forth iod and en is set forth deposits or o your acc ount Recei	Yield are fi osit until ma above. The ds on the la above. Div n the busine ount or mal pt or Renev	xed and w aturity. A v e Dividend ast calenda vidends are ess day yo ke withdraw val Notice.	ill be in effe vithdrawal v Period for ar day of the e calculated u make the wals of divid	ect for the to vill reduce of e dividend of d by the Da deposit to dends from	erm of the account. earnings. unt is set forth Period. illy Balance method your account. your account in any

b. LOSS OF PRINCIPAL. Early withdrawal penalty assessments may result in loss of principal if the account has not yet earned enough dividends to cover the withdrawal, or if the dividends have already been paid.

c. EXCEPTIONS TO EARLY WITHDRAWAL PENALTIES. At our option, we may pay the account before maturity without imposing an early withdrawal penalty under the following circumstances:

i. When an account owner dies or is determined legally incompetent by a court or body of competent jurisdiction.

ii. When the account is an Individual Retirement Account (IRA) and any portion is paid within seven (7) days after establishment; or where the account is an IRA and the owner attains age 59 1/2 or becomes disabled.

8. Renewal Policy. For renewal accounts, your account will automatically renew for another term upon maturity, and you have a grace period of ten (10) days after maturity to withdraw funds in the account without being charged an early withdrawal penalty.

9. Nontransferable/Nonnegotiable. Your account is nontransferable and nonnegotiable. The funds in your account may not be pledged to secure any obligation of an owner, except obligations with the Credit Union.

The rates appearing in the Rate and Fee Schedule (TIS) are accurate and effective for Certificate Accounts as of the Effective Date indicated. If you have any questions or require current rate information on your account(s), please call the Credit Union

NCUA